CONTENTS.

BIBLIOGRAPHICAL, HISTORICAL AND CRITICAL NOTES.	
APPENDIX.	PAGE.
I. The voyages of the Northmen	123
II. The Cabot voyages	127
III. The Portuguese voyages	130
IV. Norembegue	130
V. Baccalaos on the old maps	131
VI. Cartography of Cape Breton, 1527-1632	132
VII. Jacques Cartier off Cape Breton	133
VIII. Extracts from narratives of early voyages to Cape Breton	137
IX. French sources of information on Cape Breton and Louisbourg	141
and the sieges of 1745 and 1758	146 154
XI. Maps and illustrations of Cape Breton and Louisbourg, portraits of Wolfe, etc	
XII. Louisbourg medals	157 159
XIII. The Micmae Indians and their language	
XIV. The Acadian French in Cape Breton	160
XV. General bibliographical notes.	162
XVI. Extracts from treaties and other official proclamations, etc., affecting Cape Breton	165
XVII. Official statement of the military establishment at Louisbourg in 1753	169
XVIII. Statistical statements of the fisheries and commerce of Cape Breton, 1745-1758	171
MAPS AND ILLUSTRATIONS.	
Part of Cabot's Mappemonde, 1544	9
Facsimile of Nicolas Denys's map, 1672, (Plate 5)—to face page	20
French medal struck on foundation of fortress of Louisbourg in 1720	25
Map of British colonies and northern New France, including Cape Breton, and indicating	
dates of the founding of principal forts in the French possessions, (Plate 1)—to face page	60
English medal struck on taking of Louisbourg in 1758.	75
Admiral Sir Hovenden Walker's cross in Sydney harbour, 1711	110
Cross taken from the French parish church in 1745 and now over the entrance to Gore Hall,	
Harvard University	115
Old cannon, probably of sixteenth century, found at Louisbourg	116
Old sketch of entrance of Louisbourg harbour and of the French town in the distance	155
View of new village of Louisbourg. App. (Fig. 1—Plate 2.)	
Sketch of ruins of old casemates at Louisbourg. App. (Fig. 2—Plate 2.)	
Plan of the city and harbour of Louisbourg, indicating the position of New England forces in	
1745. App. (Plate 3.)	
Plan of the city and fortifications of Louisbourg by R. Gridley. App. (Plate 4.)	
Errata.	
Page 19, line 8—Omit [Race].	
" 43, " 5—In note 2, for 1761 read 1751.	
" 63, " 4—Insert New before "England."	
" 66, " 4—From foot of text for Abercrombie, read Abercromby.	
" 68, " 2— " " insert after the word carried, "upwards of 12,000 men ber	sides."
" 77, " 9—For nine read eleven.	
" 80, " 3—From foot for Wallis Des Barres, read Wallet Des Barres.	
" 98. note 2—For the Ulloas, read De Ulloa's Voyage.	

to o tori bay fish Brei whi rem real prol him his unk witl pres so r a so a vc wri are the of I quit the cou

to t mov land vag rela